

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2346**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “to”.

2 In line 8, after “Notice” insert “or correspondence” and after “section”
3 insert “, or that is otherwise required by law,”.

4 In line 10, delete “by registered or certified mail”.

5 In line 12, delete “by registered or certified mail” and insert “or
6 delivered”.

7 In line 14, delete “under this subsection” and insert “or correspondence
8 with respect to a policy of portable electronics insurance”.

9 In line 17, after “notice” insert “or correspondence”.

10 In line 21, after the first “notice” insert “or sends correspondence” and
11 after the second “notice” insert “or sending the correspondence”.

12 In line 22, after the period insert “Proof of mailing or delivery to the
13 enrolled customer’s last known mailing address or electronic mailing address
14 is sufficient proof of providing the notice or sending the correspondence.”.

15 In line 24, delete “electronic” and insert “electronics”.

16 In line 25, delete “or enrolled customer”.

17
